

**GROSS CLAIM REJECT RATES 2010-2017**

Qtr	\$ Value placed in cure that were rejected by guarantor	# of Borrower's placed in cure that were rejected by guarantor	# of Loan's placed in cure that were rejected by guarantor	\$ Value Claim Filed	# of Borrower's Claim Filed	# of Loan's Claim Filed	% of \$ Value placed in cure that were rejected by guarantor	% of Borrower's in cure that were rejected by guarantor	% of Loan's in cure that were rejected by guarantor
1st 2010	\$162,951	16	55	\$36,320,553	3,892	9,549	0.45%	0.41%	0.58%
2nd 2010	\$27,216	7	11	\$34,765,317	3,510	11,792	0.08%	0.20%	0.09%
3rd 2010	\$38,925	4	8	\$41,628,708	3,961	8,983	0.09%	0.10%	0.09%
4th 2010	\$79,864	6	16	\$54,433,288	4,920	11,261	0.15%	0.12%	0.14%
<b>Annual 2010</b>	<b>\$308,956</b>	<b>33</b>	<b>90</b>	<b>\$167,147,866</b>	<b>16,283</b>	<b>41,585</b>	<b>0.18%</b>	<b>0.20%</b>	<b>0.22%</b>
1st 2011	\$275,834	15	34	\$67,153,690	6,789	14,034	0.41%	0.22%	0.24%
2nd 2011	\$73,847	3	26	\$56,705,950	5,060	12,323	0.13%	0.06%	0.21%
3rd 2011	\$167,921	15	41	\$47,289,531	4,184	13,023	0.36%	0.36%	0.31%
4th 2011	\$137,051	16	28	\$50,839,620	4,221	12,323	0.27%	0.38%	0.23%
<b>Annual 2011</b>	<b>\$654,653</b>	<b>49</b>	<b>129</b>	<b>\$221,988,792</b>	<b>20,254</b>	<b>51,703</b>	<b>0.29%</b>	<b>0.24%</b>	<b>0.25%</b>
1st 2012	\$107,217	7	14	\$47,834,256	4,014	11,500	0.22%	0.17%	0.12%
2nd 2012	\$180,853	11	31	\$45,676,477	3,731	11,219	0.40%	0.29%	0.28%
3rd 2012	\$155,359	14	39	\$49,616,607	3,854	10,452	0.31%	0.36%	0.37%
4th 2012	\$66,584	6	20	\$53,380,616	4,258	12,254	0.12%	0.14%	0.16%
<b>Annual 2012</b>	<b>\$510,013</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>104</b>	<b>\$196,507,956</b>	<b>15,857</b>	<b>45,425</b>	<b>0.26%</b>	<b>0.24%</b>	<b>0.23%</b>
1st 2013	\$245,988	16	50	\$53,436,904	4,246	11,263	0.46%	0.38%	0.44%
2nd 2013	\$119,854	12	21	\$44,863,643	3,483	10,740	0.27%	0.34%	0.20%
3rd 2013	\$191,906	22	40	\$51,873,662	3,949	11,852	0.37%	0.56%	0.34%
4th 2013	\$261,962	26	68	\$48,127,024	3,556	10,517	0.54%	0.73%	0.65%
<b>Annual 2013</b>	<b>\$819,710</b>	<b>76</b>	<b>179</b>	<b>\$198,301,233</b>	<b>15,234</b>	<b>44,372</b>	<b>0.41%</b>	<b>0.50%</b>	<b>0.40%</b>
1st 2014	\$299,899	31	74	\$51,585,746	4,665	15,020	0.58%	0.66%	0.49%
2nd 2014	\$115,885	17	38	\$45,238,824	3,720	10,991	0.26%	0.46%	0.35%
3rd 2014	\$404,384	19	82	\$41,804,756	3,702	10,850	0.97%	0.51%	0.76%
4th 2014	\$477,047	28	41	\$47,339,902	2,852	8,188	1.01%	0.98%	0.50%
<b>Annual 2014</b>	<b>\$1,297,215</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>235</b>	<b>\$185,969,228</b>	<b>14,939</b>	<b>45,049</b>	<b>0.70%</b>	<b>0.64%</b>	<b>0.52%</b>
1st 2015	\$131,760	14	28	\$35,880,244	2,469	7,189	0.37%	0.57%	0.39%
2nd 2015	\$141,521	9	18	\$22,604,805	1,684	4,806	0.63%	0.53%	0.37%
3rd 2015	\$28,004	11	14	\$26,757,867	1,906	5,582	0.10%	0.58%	0.25%
4th 2015	\$118,962	9	13	\$21,749,302	1,389	4,316	0.55%	0.65%	0.30%
<b>Annual 2015</b>	<b>\$420,246</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>\$106,992,219</b>	<b>7,448</b>	<b>21,893</b>	<b>0.39%</b>	<b>0.58%</b>	<b>0.33%</b>
1st 2016	\$67,998	7	11	\$23,723,305	1,561	4,895	0.29%	0.45%	0.22%
2nd 2016	\$38,841	6	7	\$14,544,523	898	2,775	0.27%	0.67%	0.25%
3rd 2016	\$130,588	3	12	\$19,024,451	1,103	3,338	0.69%	0.27%	0.36%
4th 2016	\$20,115	1	1	\$21,645,781	1,270	3,918	0.09%	0.08%	0.03%
<b>Annual 2016</b>	<b>\$257,542</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>\$78,938,060</b>	<b>4,832</b>	<b>14,926</b>	<b>0.33%</b>	<b>0.35%</b>	<b>0.21%</b>
1st 2017	\$13,633	3	3	\$20,045,795	1,247	3,970	0.07%	0.24%	0.08%
2nd 2017	\$10,277	1	1	\$38,263,359	2,310	7,240	0.03%	0.04%	0.01%
3rd 2017	\$50,123	6	10	\$22,965,807	1,299	4,239	0.22%	0.46%	0.24%
4th 2017	\$142,265	6	18	\$20,192,424	1,127	3,556	0.70%	0.53%	0.51%
<b>Annual 2017</b>	<b>\$216,299</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>\$101,467,385</b>	<b>5,983</b>	<b>19,005</b>	<b>0.21%</b>	<b>0.27%</b>	<b>0.17%</b>